CH \$215.00 2197785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (as successor in interest to the Chase Manhattan Bank) as Collateral Agent		03/17/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springs Global US, Inc.
Street Address:	205 North White Street
City:	Fort Mill
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29715
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2197785	COMFORT PANEL
Registration Number:	2140923	PRIMARY COMFORT
Registration Number:	2183453	SLEEP BASICS
Registration Number:	1965631	CROWN ELITE
Registration Number:	1374004	REGAL DESIGN STUDIO
Registration Number:	0841689	REGAL
Registration Number:	0829162	REGAL
Registration Number:	2517979	SPRINGMAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-377-8105

Email: lbarnes@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lani Barnes, Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0962

900357688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50773.00010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lani Barnes		
SIGNATURE:	/Lani Barnes/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Springs Chase Assignment Executed#page1.tif			
source=Springs Chase Assignment Executed#page2.tif			

source=Springs Chase Assignment Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0963** RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of March 17, 2016 (this "Release"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (as successor in interest to the Chase Manhattan Bank) as Collateral Agent (as defined below), in favor of Springs Global US, Inc. (as assignee of the Trademarks from the Borrower (as defined below). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of September 5, 2001, as amended and restated as of December 7, 2004 (the "Credit Agreement"), among Springs Industries, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time party thereto, Wachovia Bank, National Association, as syndication agent, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and (ii) the Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto (together with the Borrower, the "Grantors") and the Chase Manhattan Bank, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the trademarks of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 24, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2368/0001, 2373/0337 and 2378/0134; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Termination and Release Agreement dated as of December 30, 2005, among the Borrower, the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent, the Collateral Agent agreed to release the security interests held by it for the benefit of the Secured Parties in, among other things, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, terminate, cancel, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has, if any, in the Trademarks.

This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

8433763v1 50773.00093

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0964 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

MATTHEW H. MASSIE MANAGING DIRECTOR

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

Schedule I

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
COMFORT PANEL	2,197,785	10/20/1998	2368/0001
PRIMARY COMFORT	2,140,923	03/03/1998	2368/0001
SLEEP BASIC	2,183,453	08/25/1998	2368/0001
CROWN ELITE	1,965,631	04/02/1996	2368/0001
REGAL DESIGN STUDIO	1,374,004	12/03/1985	2373/0337
REGAL	841,689	01/02/1968	2373/0337
REGAL	829,162	05/23/1967	2373/0337
SPRINGMAID	2,517,979	12/11/2001	2378/0134

8433763v1 50773.00093

RECORDED: 03/17/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0966